

## **Board of Taxation**

Melissa Pollitt, CTA President

**Kelly Hanson** Barbara Holcomb Bill Wilhelm **Donald Reich** Commissioners

Diane R. Hesley, CTA Tax Administrator

## Making It Better, Together.

Forrest Hall, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor 509 Lakeland Rd Blackwood, NJ 08012 phone 856.225.5238 fax 856.225.5242 www.camdencounty.com diane.hesley@camdencounty.com

## RESOLUTION # 5 OF 2022

Whereas Ronald Fijalkowski, CTA has proudly served Camden County in the capacity as the Assessor of the Borough of Lawnside; and

Whereas he has served the State of New Jersey in the capacity as a certified municipal assessor for 45 (forty-five) years; and

Whereas Ron will retire his position within the County effective April 1, 2022; and

Whereas Ronald Fijalkowski, CTA has dedicated his life's work to the fair and equitable assessment of the taxpaying public within his district of the Borough of Lawnside in Camden County; now therefore be it

Resolved, that the Camden County Board of Taxation Commissioners along with the Administrative Staff would like to commend Ronald "Ron" Fijalkowski, CTA for his dedication and commitment to this County and wish him well in his retirement.

Moved: Commissioner Hanson Second: Commissioner Holcomb

Roll Call: k.hanson b.holcomb m.pollitt yes yes yes

> d.reich w.wilhelm yes yes

Melissa Pollitt, CTA **Board President** 

Diane R. Hesley, CTA, Camden County Tax Administrator

drh/03/02/22